

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Direct Media Inquiries To: Sarah Schimpff, Public Relations Account Executive/J.O. Office: 817.335.0100 sarah@jodesign.com

WORTHINGTON NATIONAL BANK NAMES NEW PRESIDENT OF EDWARDS RANCH LOCATION



FORT WORTH, Texas (April 7, 2017) – Worthington National Bank announced that the company has hired Aaron Loose as president of its new Edwards Ranch location. His focus will be on commercial lending and servicing customer relationships.

"Aaron Loose possesses the full spectrum of banking expertise, having worked from the ground up. He's committed to providing top-notch customer service that is the core of our banking principles, making him the right person to serve our commercial clients well," said Worthington National Bank president Cee Yager.

Loose has served nine years in the banking industry, specifically in commercial lending and relationship management. Active in Camp

Bowie District, Inc., LaDainian Tomlinson's Touch Lives Foundation, Child Study Center and several other community organizations in the Fort Worth area, his passion for community involvement naturally aligns with the values of Worthington National Bank.

Temporarily, Loose will work at Worthington National Bank's Sundance Square location in preparation for the bank's future expansion to Clearfork at Edwards Ranch.

About Worthington National Bank

Worthington National Bank, one of the few locally owned and operated banks in Tarrant County, puts a priority on relationship-based banking. There are no 1-800 numbers and no automated phone systems. Offering checking, savings, money market accounts, loans and mortgage services, Worthington National Bank's philosophy is that all customers are treated the same and clients are a name, not a number. Additionally, Worthington is committed to serving its communities and preserving Texas heritage, history and art. For more information, please visit www.worthingtonbank.com.